10
11
13
15
16

19

20

22

24

30

34

40
50
60
62

64

70
72
74
76

80

82
84
86

19

19

20

23

23

24
25
26
31

32

48
48
50
52

53

53
54
56

Name Placement
Preshow Music Preshow
Preshow Announcement At SM call
SFX Lights On With Lights up
Mic On With Mia mic
Mic Off With Mia exit
Juleit Radio Top of Scene 3 (Radio)
Juliet Radio FO Nurse, come back again
Loop Scene 1 TOS 4
Mic Mute, beforre Romeo Befoore Romeo Speakes "Give
starts talking me a torch"
Mic UNMUTE, Deck Speakers "Sticky Bind" off
only
Mic MUTE, Deck speakers Before "l am too sore”
only
Mic UNMUTE, Deck Speakers After Romeo before Mercutio "In
only turn.."
"Strlkelg)’\rllljvlnle"TLégp, Mic, "Strike Drum"
Music dOV\f[r}‘]]irt@y':'Hls son is "His son is thirty"
Mic 2 UNMUTE Before Tybalt "Paitence thus.."
Fireworks Tybalt exit before Romeo begins
Fireworks FO "Saints do not move"
Juliet Radio 2 Top of Scene 2, with trap

Visual cue on Juliet turning off

Juliet radio 2 FO .
radio from trap

Juliet 3 TOS 5

Juliet 3 FO O god she comes

Mic 1 ON, Looper MID Level Juliet "Honest Nurse.."
MIC OFF Add Zap On Friar unplug
Mic 1 ON, GT_R ON, Looper On Mercutio plug in
@=5

Change the Looper level to  During quiet break before looper
Amp only during the Pause comes back on

MUTE Mic Tybalt Enters

UNMUTE Mic 1 Romeo "the hurt cannot be

much"

Scene
9

12

17
15

30

28

30

25

26

31
33
28

13
21

29

30

30

Calling Note

Design Note

Question for Director



90
95
99

100
105
107
130
132
134
136
141
142
150
200
205
210

57
63
63

63

71

71

101
101
101
102
105
108
106
108
108
108

MUTE MIC for the
INTERMISSION

Intermission

End of Intermission, Arm
Thunder

End of Intermission
Looper Amp Only, Mics Muted
MUTE Looper
Loop Start
Aria 1
STOP Aria 1
Aria 2
Fade Up
Fade up w/ OS voices
STOP Aria STOP Looper
Curtain Call Music
Fade down for Exit music
Fade Out

Before they drop the mic after
they've finished speaking

When the curtain comes down
Before Part 2 starts

End of Intermission
At the top of Scene 5,
On the trap door closing
Top of Scene 3
Paris Enterance to tomb
Romeo and Balthazar enter
Romeo enters tomb
When Juliet wakes up
With 1st off stage line
When Juliet stabs herself
With Light cue
With Light cue
With SM

28
21
22

21



