Cue	Page	Name	Placement	Scene	Calling Note	<b>Design Note</b>	<b>Question for Director</b>
1	1	Preshow Music	Preshow	9			
3	1	Preshow Announcement	At SM call				
5	1	SFX Lights On	With Lights up				
10	5	Mic On	With Mia mic	12			
11	6	Mic Off	With Mia exit	9			
13	15	Juleit Radio	Top of Scene 3 (Radio)				
15	15	Juliet Radio FO	Nurse, come back again				
16	19	Loop Scene 1	TOS 4	17			
19	19	Mic Mute, beforre Romeo starts talking	Befoore Romeo Speakes "Give me a torch"	15			
20	19	Mic UNMUTE, Deck Speakers only	"Sticky Bind" off	30			
22	19	Mic MUTE, Deck speakers only	Before "I am too sore"	28			
24	20	Mic UNMUTE, Deck Speakers only	After Romeo before Mercutio "In turn"	30			
30	23	"Strike Drum" Loop, Mic, UNMUTED	"Strike Drum"	25			
34	23	Music down @ "His son is thirty"	"His son is thirty"	26			
40	24	Mic 2 UNMUTE	Before Tybalt "Paitence thus"	31			
50	25	Fireworks	Tybalt exit before Romeo begins	33			
60	26	Fireworks FO	"Saints do not move"	28			
62	31	Juliet Radio 2	Top of Scene 2, with trap				
64	32	Juliet radio 2 FO	Visual cue on Juliet turning off radio from trap				
70	48	Juliet 3	TOS 5				
72	48	Juliet 3 FO	O god she comes				
74	50	Mic 1 ON, Looper MID Level	Juliet "Honest Nurse"	13			
76	52	MIC OFF Add Zap	On Friar unplug	21			
80	53	Mic 1 ON, GTR ON, Looper @=5	On Mercutio plug in	29			
82	53	Change the Looper level to Amp only during the Pause	During quiet break before looper comes back on	30			
84	54	MUTE Mic	Tybalt Enters	9			
86	56	UNMUTE Mic 1	Romeo "the hurt cannot be much"	30			

90	57	MUTE MIC for the INTERMISSION	Before they drop the mic after they've finished speaking	9		
95	63	Intermission	When the curtain comes down	9		
99	63	End of Intermission, Arm Thunder	Before Part 2 starts			
100	63	End of Intermission	End of Intermission			
105	71	Looper Amp Only, Mics Muted	At the top of Scene 5,	28		
107	71	MUTE Looper	On the trap door closing	21		
130	101	Loop Start	Top of Scene 3	22		
132	101	Aria 1	Paris Enterance to tomb			
134	101	STOP Aria 1	Romeo and Balthazar enter			
136	102	Aria 2	Romeo enters tomb			
141	105	Fade Up	When Juliet wakes up			
142	108	Fade up w/ OS voices	With 1st off stage line			
150	106	STOP Aria STOP Looper	When Juliet stabs herself	21		
200	108	Curtain Call Music	With Light cue			
205	108	Fade down for Exit music	With Light cue			
210	108	Fade Out	With SM	9		